# ─OP \$240.00 784509∜

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clovely Estate Limited		02/16/2007	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clovely Estate Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	210 Musgrave Road	
Internal Address:	Red Hill	
City:	Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4059	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78450954	PICK UP A BIRD
Registration Number:	3019848	
Registration Number:	3013109	
Registration Number:	3023055	
Registration Number:	2989199	
Registration Number:	2994607	
Registration Number:	3133827	CLOVELY ESTATE
Registration Number:	2945862	
Registration Number:	2843330	CLOVELY ESTATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)687-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-637-2400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0800

900121714

Correspondent Name: Mark I. F Address Line 1: 708 Civid	markr@branfman.com Mark I. Reichenthal 708 Civic Center Drive Oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92054			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6548.02-001		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark I. Reichenthal		
Signature:		/Mark I. Reichenthal/		
Date:		12/01/2008		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Clovely Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0801 McCullough Robertson Attn: Hannah Whippy 'central Plaza Two' Level II 66 Eagle Street Brisbane QLD 4000

Remove this top section if desired before framing



## Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Proprietary Company

This is to certify that

CLOVELY ESTATE LIMITED

Australian Company Number 078 416 369

on the sixteen wide of February 2007 converted to a proprietary company.

The name of the company is now

CLOVELY ESTATE PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 078 416 369

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Queensland and the date of commencement of registration is the second day of May, 1997.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of February, 2007.

The state of the s

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0802

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman

**RECORDED: 12/01/2008**